WHEREAS, the temporary appropriations hereinafter made and established are entirely within 
all limitations imposed by law. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of 
Woodbury as follows: 

1. That the sum of Four Million One Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand One Hundred 
Twenty-Five and 20/100 Dollars ($4,195,125.20) is hereby appropriated to meet and pay 
the contracts, obligations, commitments and operating expenditures for the Current Fund 
hereinafter enumerated. 

2. The appropriations made hereunder shall be allotted for the following governmental 
operations in the following sums:

[...]

Principal & Interest on Green Trust Loans  $                     -     $      27,800.00  

Totals for Current Fund  $  1,744,000.00   $ 2,451,125.20  

3. There is hereby appropriated pursuant to the condition of said local budget law relating to 

temporary budgets, the sum of  One Million Two Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Two 
Hundred Twelve and 40/100 Dollars ($1,246,212.40) to meet and pay the operating 
expenditures of the Water and Sewer Consolidated Utility of the City of Woodbury as 
follows: 

Water/Sewer Utility Salaries and Wages   $    200,000.00  

Water/Sewer Utility Other Expenses   $    430,000.00  
Payments to Gloucester County Utilities